STAINLESS STEEL DHW CALORIFIER EQUIPPED WITH ONE
REMOVABLE TUBE BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER
2
B
T
H
-
X

R01-26
STAINLESS STEEL DHW CALORIFIER EQUIPPED WITH ONE REMOVABLE TUBE BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER
HOW TO ORDER
H → ErP compliant (≤ 2000 l)
NULL → Not subject to ErP
V → Vertical
O → Horizontal
R → Vertical-LOW
X → Vertical X-LOW
6 → 6 bar
8 → 8 bar
0 → 10 bar
5 → Insulation 50 mm
8 → Insulation 80 mm
0 → insulation 100 mm
Storage capacity L N → Without anode
E → Electronic anode
/ 1000 BT - V 8 X N 0 6 H A
A → Aluminium clad.
NULL → PVC clad.
     PRIMARY CHEST AND SEALING GASKETS
Diameter
Internal×External
Capacity Primary chest made of stainless steel EPDM gasket without cross bar EPDM gasket with cross bar
mm L Part no.  Part no.  Part no.
220×300 200÷500 TESTA300X220X5-X  GUGOMEPDM300X220ST  GUGOMEPDM300X220CT
300×380 800÷3000 TESTA380X300X5-X  GUGOMEPDM380X300ST  GUGOMEPDM380X300CT
350×430 4000-5000 TESTA430X350X5-X  GUGOMEPDM430X350ST  GUGOMEPDM430X350CT
TUBE BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGERS
Heating surface area
Dimensions
Stainless Steel
Tubes & plate
D L
m
2
 mm mm Part no.
0,50 300 445 SFX6005D300-X
0,75 300 445 SFX6007D300-X
1,00 300 473 SFX6010D300-X
1,50 380 594 SFX6015D380-X
2,00 380 594 SFX6020D380-X
3,00 380 718 SFX6030D380-X
4,00 380 850 SFX6040D380-X
5,00 380 1050 SFX6050D380-X
6,00 380 1250 SFX6060D380-X
8,00 430 1250 SFX6080D430-X
10,00 430 1510 SFX6100D430-X
ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS
ITEM
 PART NO.
THERMOMETER Ø65 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_L
THERMOMETER Ø100mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D100
SENSOR SOCKET Ø½” | L=150 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_L
THERMOSTAT Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO
TITANIUM ANODE for SS 316L tanks| 200÷1000 L ANODE_ARTHX1-150/400
TITANIUM ANODE for SS 316L tanks| 1500-5000 L ANODE_ARTHX2-150/400
THERMOMETER THERMOSTAT
SENSOR SOCKET ELECTRONIC ANODE
11
B

Capacity/L
matching
Length
Plug
type
2-THERMOSTAT
Temperature regulation
& overheating protection
 Volt
Watt L mm mm PART NO.  mm
2000 200÷5000 310
SHUKO
RES020-L310-6-M-BT
220/1
240/1
3000 200÷5000 350 RES030-L350-6-M-BT
5000 200÷5000 375 RES050-L375-6-T-BT
Not supplied 400/3
6000 200÷5000 435 RES060-L435-6-T-BT
9000 500÷5000 610 RES090-L610-6-T-BT
10000 500÷5000 670 RES100-L670-6-T-BT
12000 800÷5000 730 RES120-L727-6-T-BT
15000 1500÷5000 870 RES150-L870-6-T-BT
1-PHASE
3-PHASE
12
B